UHV ANGLE VALVE, SERIES 28.4
Extremely low
outgassing rate
Resistant against high
differential pressure
Stationary rotatable
CF flange

when asking for spare parts.
ACCESSORIES Flange connections for installation of the valve: see series 33
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with pneumatic actuator
single acting with closing spring (NC)
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 28432-GE41-X, X = position indicator bakeable to 200 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
Valve with manual actuator
removable handwheel
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch CF-R
 16  ⅝ 28424-GE11
 40  1 ½ 28432-GE11
 63  2 ½ 28436-GE11
without solenoid valve, with position indicator: 284 . . -GE21
with solenoid valve, without position indicator: 284 . . -GE31 (specify control voltage)
with solenoid valve, with position indicator: 284 . . -GE41 (specify control voltage)
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch CF-R
 16  ⅝ 28424-GE01
 40  1 ½ 28432-GE01
 63  2 ½ 28436-GE01
SOLENOID VALVES POSITION INDICATOR
Solenoid valve
DN 16 – 40 (⅝" – 1½")
Ordering numbers: 284 . . -GE31/41
One closing contact each for the open and
closed valve positions.
Ordering numbers: 284 . . -GE21/41
Ordering number: 28436-GE31/41
Position indicator
DN 16 – 63 (⅝" – 2½")
Solenoid valve
DN 63 (2½")